Distribution of the respondent by the level of health promoting lifestyle (n=175)

Categories Frequency Percentage (%)

Good Health PromotingLifestyle 89 50.9%

Poor Health PromotingLifestyle 86 49.1 %

Discussion

This cross-sectional study was conducted to examine

health promoting lifestyles among college students. One

hundred and seventy-five (175) participants participated

in this study. Present study showed that, the average

age of the participants was 17.63±.77 years which was

ranged from 16 to 19 years. This finding is nearly

consistent with another study 6,7  conducted in

Bangladesh.